T.Y. Lin and his Cal Family 1931 - Present With his wife Margaret and children Paul and Verna T. Y. had a very happy life



After he sold his company in 1985 The T.Y. Lin Foundation was incorporated To Support the Arts and Engineering

T. Y. Lin Oral HistoryBancroft.berkeley.eduThe T. Y. Lin Prize in ArchitectureGraduate Fellowship in Structural EngineeringThe T. Y. and Margaret Lin Chair in 1990

T. Y. and Margaret with three Grandchildren



A recent photo of the Lin family



Verna and Margaret both love to dance

Paul and Lois Lin met as students at Cal



Read more about Margaret and Paul 's Long journey in 1942 Page 154

bancroft.berkeley.edu

Also, read what T. Y. thought about The new Bay Bridge Page 355

